4.8
Ordering Information
Fixture Type:
L-828
Switchgear
CCR Model:
Input Voltage:
	480	=	480 V, 60 Hz
Kilowatt Rating:
	 04	=	4.0 kW (6.6A Unit Only)
	 07	=	7.5 kW (6.6A Unit Only)
	 10	=	10 kW (6.6A Unit Only)
	 15	=	15 kW, 6.6A
	 16	=	15 kW, 20A
	 20	=	20 kW, 6.6A
	 21	=	20 kW, 20A
	 30	=	30 kW, 6.6A
	 31	=	30 kW, 20A
Output Brightness Steps:
	 1	=	1 Step (5.5 A, not available with 20 A units)
	 3	=	3 Step
	 5	=	5 Step
Options:
	 C	=	Computer ready interface*
	 D	=	Digitrac™ computerized control & monitoring system (includes option C)
	 M	=	Megatrac™ Integral earth leakage detector
	 V	=	DC Remote Control
	 *	 Potential & current transformer included, Circuit Board with relay contacts for loss of
		  input power & local/remote control.
Standard remote control Voltages are 24, 48, 60 VDC & 120 VAC, 60 Hz.
	 8	 2	 8	 S	 G	 S ____
Applications
The Crouse-Hinds Constant Current
Regulator-Switcgear System (CCR-
SGS)  utilizes Ferroresonant Transformer
technology for the distribution of electrical
power and the precision control of airfield
lighting circuits. The equipment meets
all applicable FAA standards, integrates
enhanced safety features, provides for cost-
effective installation and serviceability,
is air-cooled and designed for indoor
installations.
Features
•	 ETL Certified
•	 Superior power factor and efficiency over all
steps (Refer to Table A, next page)